
County Antrim FA Competition Dates 2018-2019 

 

 
 

COUNTY ANTRIM & DISTRICT FA 

COMPETITION DATES: SEASON 2018/19 
 

SENIOR SHIELD 
        Draw Date 

Round 1       Tuesday  18th September  20.8.18  
Round 2 Tuesday   23rd October   
Semi-Finals  Tuesday   27th November 27.10.18 (BBC Radio Ulster) 
Final  Tuesday  22nd January 2019 (Alternative; 5.2.19)                       

 
STEEL & SONS CUP 

 
Round 1        Saturday   11th August                   
 2       Saturday   25th August                2.7.18 
 3      Saturday    15th September   
 4       Saturday   6th October  
             5       Saturday   27th October   6.10.18 (BBC Radio Ulster) 
Semi-Final  Friday  23rd November  27.10.18 (BBC Radio Ulster) 
Semi-Final  Monday  26th November  
Final    Xmas Day  25th December (Kick-off 10.45pm, Alternative; 28.12.18) 

 
JUNIOR SHIELD  

 
Round 1      Saturday    29th September  
 2       Saturday    20th October                  20.8.18 

3       Saturday    10th November           
 4       Saturday     8th December               
 5       Saturday    19th January             10.12.18 
 6       Saturday    23rd February         
Semi-Final  Wednesday    27th March            25.2.19 
Semi-Final  Thursday    28th March            
Final    Wednesday 24th  April (Alternative; 1.05.19)                       

 
WOMEN’S CUP 
Prelim Round Monday   9th April (if required)     
Round 1 Monday  16th April    
Round 2 Monday  21st May   
Semi-Finals  Friday   22nd June     

Final   Saturday   7th July or 28th July (7.45pm KO @ TBC) 


